504179677 01/17/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4227310

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
	Name Execution Dat			
FuKui Precision Com	ponent (Shen	zhen) Co., Ltd. 01/01/2017		
HongQiSheng Precisi	on Electronic	s (QinHuangDao) Co.,Ltd. 01/01/2017		
Zhen Ding Technology Co., Ltd.		01/01/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY				
Name:	FuKui Pr	FuKui Precision Component (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	XinYuan Industrial Zone, Tangwei Village, Fuyong Town, Bao' an District			
City:	Shenzhen			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Name:	HongQiS	HongQiSheng Precision Electronics (QinHuangDao) Co.,Ltd.		
Street Address:	No.18,Te	No.18,TengFei Road,Economic and Technological Development Zone		
City:	Qinhuangdao			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Name:	GARUDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD			
Street Address:	4F., NO.156,SEC 1,ZHONGSHAN RD.,BANQIAO DIST.,,NEW TAIPEI CITY 22065,TAIWAN(R.O.C)			
<u> </u>	New Taipei			
City:		TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14928166	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(213)	426-1788		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	21342	261771		
Email:	eoa-p	roce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-procc@sbp-us.com		
Correspondent Name:	ZHIG	ANG MA		
Address Line 1:	550 S	6. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825		
Address Line 4:	LOS	ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		US56095		

504179677

PATENT REEL: 040978 FRAME: 0880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHIGANG MA	
SIGNATURE:	/Zhigang Ma/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017	
Total Attachments: 3 source=US56095170113transfer#page1.tif source=US56095170113transfer#page2.tif source=US56095170113transfer#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Atty Dkt No.:

WHEREAS, <u>FUKUI PRECISION COMPONENT (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.</u> of <u>YANLUO ROAD, BAO'AN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG, CHINA</u>, is one of the owners of the entire right, title and interest of the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, <u>HONGQISHENG PRECISION ELECTRONICS (OINHUANGDAO)</u> <u>CO.,LTD.</u> of <u>NO.18, TENGFEI ROAD, ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL</u> <u>DEVELOPMENT ZONE, OINHUANGDAO, HEBEI, CHINA</u>, is one of the owners of the entire right, title and interest of the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, <u>ZHEN DING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.</u> of <u>NO. 6, LANE 28, SAN HO</u> <u>RD., SAN SHI VILLAGE, TAYUAN, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN</u>, is one of the owners of the entire right, title and interest of the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, **FUKUI PRECISION COMPONENT (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.**, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is **YANLUO ROAD, BAO'AN DISTRICT**, **SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG, CHINA**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

WHEREAS, <u>HONGQISHENG PRECISION ELECTRONICS (QINHUANGDAO) CO.</u>, <u>LTD.</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>NO.18, TENGFEI</u> <u>ROAD, ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE</u>, <u>QINHUANGDAO, HEBEI, CHINA</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

WHEREAS, <u>GARUDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>4F., NO.156, SEC. 1, ZHONGSHAN RD., BANQIAO DIST.</u>, <u>NEW TAIPAI CITY 22065, TAIWAN</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the patent and patent applications owners, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents and Patent Applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 040978 FRAME: 0882

1

Executed this __assignment__ day of __Jan 1st__, 2017, at __Shenzhen. Guangdong, China

FUKUI PRECISION COMPONENT (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.

By: <u>SHEN CHANG-FANG</u> Name: SHEN, CHANG-FANG Title: Chairman

HONGQISHENG PRECISION ELECTRONICS (QINHUANGDAO) CO., LTD.

By: <u>TUNG, HSIAO-NUNG</u> Name: TUNG, HSIAO-NUNG Title: Executive Director

ZHEN DING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

By: <u>SHEN CHAVG - FANG</u> Name: SHEN, CHANG-FANG Title: Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 040978 FRAME: 0883

Exhibit A

15 U.S. Patents and Patent Applications in total:

	Application	Patent	Title
	No.	No.	
1	14/858953	1	FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME
2	14/886581	. 1	CIRCUIT BOARD, METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME, AND PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE EMPLOYING THE SAME
3	14/927888	<u> </u>	FLEXIBLE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME
4	15/191554	. \ .	CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME
5	14/835978	١	THIN HEAT DISSIPATION FOIL AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME
6	14/848517	N.	PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME
7	14/858652	X	FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME
8	14/859857	A	FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME
9	14/920634	A .	CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME
10	14/926195	Ì	FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME
11	14/928530	1	CIRCUIT BOARD FOR RADIO TRANSCEIVING AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME
.12	14/928166	ι, λ	PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME
13	15/078214	١	FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME
14	15/191550	1	ULTRATHIN HEAT DISSIPATION STRUCTURE AND A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME
15	15/191516	1	RESIN COMPOSITION AND ADHESIVE FILM AND CIRCUIT BOARD MADE OF THE SAME

RECORDED: 01/17/2017